Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests

(15,470) 366

(15,104)
Net loss attributable to Tuniu Corporation

(2,427,091) 19,897

(2,407,194)
Net loss attributable to ordinary shareholders

(2,427,197) 19,897

(2,407,300)
Net loss

(2,442,595) 20,263

(2,422,332)
Comprehensive loss

(2,208,695) 20,263

(2,188,432)
Comprehensive loss attributable to noncontrolling interests

(15,470) 366

(15,104)
Comprehensive loss attributable to Tuniu Corporation

(2,193,191) 19,897

(2,173,294)
Net loss per share-basic and diluted

(6.50) 0.05

(6.45)

F- 30

TUNIU CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except for share and per share data, or otherwise noted)

2. Principal Accounting Policies - continued

(ae) Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements – continued

For the Years Ended December 31, 2015

As Reported

Adoption of ASC 606

As Adjusted

RMB

RMB

RMB

Packaged tours

7,553,041

25,781

7,578,822

Others

127,745

59

127,804

Total revenues

7,680,786

25,840

7,706,626

Net revenues

7,645,260

25,840

7,671,100

Cost of revenues

(7,274,675) (34,387) (7,309,062)
Gross profit

370,585

(8,547) 362,038

Sales and marketing

(1,154,155) 4,643

(1,149,512)
Total operating expenses

(1,825,621) 4,643

(1,820,978)
Loss from operations

(1,455,036) (3,904) (1,458,940)
Other loss, net

(1,336) 2

(1,334)
Loss before income tax expense

(1,462,974) (3,902) (1,466,876)
Net loss

(1,462,385) (3,902) (1,466,287)
Net loss attributable to Tuniu Corporation

(1,459,379) (3,902) (1,463,281)
Net loss attributable to ordinary shareholders

(1,459,379) (3,902) (1,463,281)
Net loss

(1,462,385) (3,902) (1,466,287)
Comprehensive loss

(1,274,279) (3,902) (1,278,181)
Comprehensive loss attributable to Tuniu Corporation

(1,271,273) (3,902) (1,275,175)
Net loss per share-basic and diluted

(5.88) (0.01) (5.89)

The following tables present the effect of the adoption of ASC 606 on our consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015:

For the Years Ended December 31, 2016

As Reported

Adoption of ASC 606

As Adjusted

RMB

RMB

RMB

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net loss

(2,442,595) 20,263

(2,422,332)

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable

(76,810) (15,337) (92,147)
Accounts payable

78,768

55,041

133,809

Advances from customers

728,534

(59,967) 668,567

For the Years Ended December 31, 2015

As Reported

Adoption of ASC 606

As Adjusted

RMB

RMB

RMB

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net loss

(1,462,385) (3,902) (1,466,287)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

Accounts payable

320,502

49,936

370,438

Advances from customers

532,335

(46,034) 486,301

F- 31

TUNIU CORPORATION

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(All amounts in thousands, except for share and per share data, or otherwise noted)

2. Principal Accounting Policies - continued

(ae) Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements – continued

In January 2016, the FASB issued ASU 2016-01, “ Financial Instruments – Overall (Subtopic 825-10) – Recognition and Measurement of Financial Assets and Financial